
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
15 
17 
7 

347 
11 
27 
167 
9 
22 
331 
28 
48 
57 
185 
151 
144 
191 
333 
165 
113 
127 
124 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Craig Chima 
Denny Wilson 
Paul Stinson 
Rich Maloumian Jr. 
Chris De Minco 
Kenny Williamson 
Mike Moore 
John Styduhar 
Joe Mendel 
Hervey Parke 
Geoff Herald 
Cobin Sunderman 
Vic Schuster 
John Hasty 
Jeff Bare 
Allen Goode 
Craig Shafer 
Jack Poteet 
Michael Patton 
Tom Hershberger 
Bob Schaefer 
Larry Doll 

Best Tm 
2:00.189 
2:03.830 
2:07.813 
2:08.879 
2:08.944 
2:11.840 
2:12.015 
2:13.241 
2:13.883 
2:14.702 
2:15.493 
2:15.515 
2:16.066 
2:17.414 
2:18.627 
2:19.120 
2:19.127 
2:19.289 
2:23.355 
2:23.618 
2:26.217 
2:26.286 

Lap 
5 
8 
8 
4 
7 
2 
2 
8 
4 
6 
8 
2 
7 
4 
3 
6 
6 
3 
3 
5 
5 
4 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1963 Lotus Super Seven 
1956 Austin Healey 100-4 
1961 Lotus Seven Series 2 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1958 Elva Courier 
1962 MG MGB 
1969 MG MGB 
1957 Triumph AMBRO triumph 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1967 MG B 
1967 Triumph TR4A 
1959 MG MGA 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
MG B 
1964 MG B 
1965 MG MGB 
Porsche 914/6 GT 

Hometown 
Akron OH 
Washington MO 
Centre Hall PA 
Fort Washington PA 
Scottsville NY 
Pensacola FL 
Fairview PA 
Hermitage PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Waccabuc NY 
Beaver PA 
Turtle Creek PA 
Kennett Square PA 
Gastonia NC 
Woodbridge VA 
Virginia Beach VA 
Somerset PA 
Morganton NC 
Newmanstown PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Haddonfield NJ 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2023 3:08:42 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Roadsters Fri Qual 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:21:56 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/14/2023 14:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
15 
17 
7 

347 
11 
22 
167 
9 

333 
28 
27 
151 
331 
48 
185 
144 
113 
127 
165 
65 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Craig Chima 
Denny Wilson 
Paul Stinson 
Rich Maloumian Jr. 
Chris De Minco 
Joe Mendel 
Mike Moore 
John Styduhar 
Jack Poteet 
Geoff Herald 
Kenny Williamson 
Jeff Bare 
Hervey Parke 
Cobin Sunderman 
John Hasty 
Allen Goode 
Tom Hershberger 
Bob Schaefer 
Michael Patton 
David Lebrun 

Best Tm 
1:58.557 
2:02.528 
2:06.058 
2:08.364 
2:08.913 
2:09.192 
2:11.184 
2:11.901 
2:12.449 
2:12.556 
2:12.754 
2:14.068 
2:14.683 
2:14.904 
2:15.446 
2:16.688 
2:19.399 
2:24.977 
2:28.466 
2:28.591 

Lap 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
5 
3 
6 
7 

11 
2 
6 
5 
4 

10 
9 
8 
4 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1963 Lotus Super Seven 
1956 Austin Healey 100-4 
1961 Lotus Seven Series 2 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1962 MG MGB 
1961 Elva Courier 
1967 MG B 
1958 Elva Courier 
1969 MG MGB 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1967 Triumph TR4A 
1964 MG B 
1965 MG MGB 
MG B 
1965 Lotus Elan cpe 

Hometown 
Akron OH 
Washington MO 
Centre Hall PA 
Fort Washington PA 
Scottsville NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairview PA 
Hermitage PA 
Morganton NC 
Beaver PA 
Pensacola FL 
Woodbridge VA 
Waccabuc NY 
Turtle Creek PA 
Gastonia NC 
Virginia Beach VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Newmanstown PA 
Auburn NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 10:02:35 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Roadsters Sat Qual 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:34:20 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 09:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 
11 
167 
333 
22 
9 
28 
48 
151 
331 
191 
185 
113 
127 
165 
15 
347 
27 
65 
17 
144 

57 
124 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

MB 
MB 

Name 
Paul Stinson 
Chris De Minco 
Mike Moore 
Jack Poteet 
Joe Mendel 
John Styduhar 
Geoff Herald 
Cobin Sunderman 
Jeff Bare 
Hervey Parke 
Craig Shafer 
John Hasty 
Tom Hershberger 
Bob Schaefer 
Michael Patton 
Craig Chima 
Rich Maloumian Jr. 
Kenny Williamson 
David Lebrun 
Denny Wilson 
Allen Goode 

Vic Schuster 
Larry Doll 

Make/Model 
1963 Lotus Super Seven 
1961 Lotus Seven Series 2 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1962 MG MGB 
1969 MG MGB 
1967 MG B 
1958 Elva Courier 
1959 MG MGA 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1964 MG B 
1965 MG MGB 
MG B 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1956 Austin Healey 100-4 
1961 Elva Courier 
1965 Lotus Elan cpe 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1967 Triumph TR4A 

1957 Triumph AMBRO triumph 
Porsche 914/6 GT 

Hometown 
Centre Hall PA 
Scottsville NY 
Fairview PA 
Morganton NC 
Pittsburgh PA 
Hermitage PA 
Beaver PA 
Turtle Creek PA 
Woodbridge VA 
Waccabuc NY 
Somerset PA 
Gastonia NC 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Newmanstown PA 
Akron OH 
Fort Washington PA 
Pensacola FL 
Auburn NY 
Washington MO 
Virginia Beach VA 

Kennett Square PA 
Haddonfield NJ 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
5 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:06.676 
2:06.574 
2:10.968 
2:11.998 
2:12.180 
2:13.503 
2:13.356 
2:15.865 
2:14.730 
2:15.480 
2:18.850 
2:20.951 
2:20.808 
2:20.445 
2:28.746 
1:59.514 
2:08.680 
2:12.796 
2:06.143 
2:03.817 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:59.514) for MB by Craig Chima. 

Printed: 7/15/2023 4:04:53 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.388 

Avg. Speed 

61.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.514 

Best Speed 

83.739 

Best Lap by 

15 - Craig Chima 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Roadsters Sat Race 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:29:10 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 15:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 
11 
7 
22 
9 
28 
48 
185 
151 
113 
127 
191 
331 

333 
15 
165 
347 
27 
65 
144 
57 
124 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Denny Wilson 
Chris De Minco 
Paul Stinson 
Joe Mendel 
John Styduhar 
Geoff Herald 
Cobin Sunderman 
John Hasty 
Jeff Bare 
Tom Hershberger 
Bob Schaefer 
Craig Shafer 
Hervey Parke 

Jack Poteet 
Craig Chima 
Michael Patton 
Rich Maloumian Jr. 
Kenny Williamson 
David Lebrun 
Allen Goode 
Vic Schuster 
Larry Doll 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1961 Lotus Seven Series 2 
1963 Lotus Super Seven 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1962 MG MGB 
1969 MG MGB 
1962 Triumph TR3B 
1967 MG B 
1964 MG B 
1965 MG MGB 
1959 MG MGA 
1958 Elva Courier 

1962 Morgan 4/4 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
MG B 
1956 Austin Healey 100-4 
1961 Elva Courier 
1965 Lotus Elan cpe 
1967 Triumph TR4A 
1957 Triumph AMBRO triumph 
Porsche 914/6 GT 

Hometown 
Washington MO 
Scottsville NY 
Centre Hall PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Hermitage PA 
Beaver PA 
Turtle Creek PA 
Gastonia NC 
Woodbridge VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Somerset PA 
Waccabuc NY 

Morganton NC 
Akron OH 
Newmanstown PA 
Fort Washington PA 
Pensacola FL 
Auburn NY 
Virginia Beach VA 
Kennett Square PA 
Haddonfield NJ 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
7 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
2:04.210 
2:05.883 
2:07.193 
2:11.354 
2:12.132 
2:12.148 
2:15.400 
2:17.651 
2:14.373 
2:21.479 
2:21.450 
2:26.982 
3:20.530 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2023 1:36:38 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

17.347 

Avg. Speed 

68.567 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.210 

Best Speed 

80.573 

Best Lap by 

17 - Denny Wilson 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Roadsters Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:54:51 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2023 12:55 


